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"VWHO OMNS ALEXANDER THE GREAT?": A QUESTI ON UPON WH CH EU ENLARCGEMENT RELI ES

ANNEX 1
General frequencies of the survey

Q1. According to you which was the most important period for formation of Macedonian identity?

Antiquity 70
Medieval Slavic Christianity 241
(Brothers Cyril and

Methodius)

llinden Uprising (organized 167

revolt against the Ottoman
Empire 1903)

Partisan period of WWII 92
SFR Yugoslavia 205
Independence (1991- 243
present)

Bucharest agreement (1913) 2
| don’t know 106
No answer 81
They are all important 1
The end of the 19 century 2
Total 1210

Q2. According to you who is the most important person for formation of Macedonian identity?

Frequency Percent
Alexander the Great 127
Brothers Cyril and 295
Methodius
Goce Deltev 282

Nikola Karev 29
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Krste Petkov Misirkov 100
They are all important 19
| don’t know 134
Without answer 103
Nikola Gruevski

M.A.Cento 4
Kiro Gligorov

Josip Broz Tito 85
Pavel Satev 1
BlaZe Koneski 4
Straso Pindzur 1
Brothers Miladinovci 7
Branko Crvenkovski 1
Mirce Acev 1
Boris Trajkovski 2
Lazar KoliSevski 1
Brothers Kliment and 2
Naum

Grigor Prlicev 1
Total 1210

Q3. Do you like the appearance of the buildings and monuments from the Project Skopje 2014?

I like it

| partially like it 273
I don't like it 546
| don’t know 82
Without answer 14
Total 1210

Q4. Do you approve the project Skopje 2014 from the financial point of view?

Yes
Partially 150
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No 814
| don’t know 68 ‘
Without answer 14 ‘
Total 1210

Q5. Do you think that building of this type of constructions and monuments should continue? (from

the project Skopje 2014)
Frequency
Yes

Percent
227
No 885
I don’t know 71
Without answer 27
Total 1210

Q6. Do you think that project Skopje 2014 could negatively affect the integration of R. Macedonia in

EU and NATO?

Frequency

Percent
Yes 414
No 481
| don’t know 265
Without answer 50
Total 1210

Q7. Do you personally want R. Macedonia to become member of EU and NATO?

Yes

No

| don’t know

Without

answer

Total

Frequency Percent
866
191
130
23
1210
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Qa. According to you who is the most important person for the formation of Albanian identity? (for

the Albanian respondents only)

Frequency Valid Percent
Alexander the Great 4
Queen Teuta 30
Skanderbeg 100
Ismail Qemali 59
Naim Frasheri 23
Hasan Prishtina 1
| don’t know 2
Total 219
System 991
Total 1210
DEMOGRAPHY
Gender
Frequency Percent

Male 586

Female 624

Total 1210

Ethnicity
Frequency Percent

Macedonian 843
Albanian 216
Turk 32
Roma 46
Serbian 22
Vlach 25




INSTITUTE OF
SOCIAL
SCIENCES AND
HUMANITIES
SKOPJE

Other 22

Refuse to answer 4
Total 1210

Education

Unfinished elementary school

Elementary school 160
High school 694
Higher education 264
M-A/PhD 42
Refuse to answer 4
Total 1210

Comunity

Berovo

Bitola
Debar

Deléevo

Gevgelija

Gostivar

Kavadarci

Ki¢evo

Kocani

Kratovo

Kriva Palanka

Krusevo

Kumanovo

Makedonska Kamenica

Negotino
Ohrid
Prilep
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Probistip 14
Radovis 18
Resen 6
Stip 37
Skopje 382
Struga 30
Strumica 30
Sveti Nikole 14
Tetovo 93
Veles 28
Vinica 15
Vranestica 9
Total 1210

Age




